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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents anc documents or copy thereof.

1. Name and Address of Conveying Party 1 021 0203 name ana Address of Receiving Party(iesi:
J.P. Morgan Chase Bank GMI Holdings, Inc.
Formerly known as Chemical Bank 22790 Lake Park Boulevard
New York City, New York Alliance, Ohio 44601
Individuai(s) Individual(s) N
N Association Association .‘ -
Q{ General Partnership 5-% 7&0 ﬁaZ/ General Partnership :
- ]
w Limited Partnership Limited Partnership ; -
™ X | Corporation - State:  pajaware X | Corporation —~ State: Delaware - -‘
[ Other: Other: ¢
kf] Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached Additional Name(s) of Receiving Partv(ies) ‘Aﬁached
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Domestic

Representative Designation is Attached.

Assignment 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):
Security Agreement See attached Schedule A
Merger

Change of Name

X Other: Release of Security Interests
E ion Date:
xecution Da May 13, 2002
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 60

Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed:

Lisa R. Hemphill
Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): $ 1,515.00
1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000

Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 Previously submitted

214-899-4682 - Telephone
214-999-4667 - Facsimile Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account
E-Mail Ihemphill@gardere.com

X Charge Any Deficiencies to Deposit Account

8. Deposit Account Number: 07-0153

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachment copy is a true copy of thz original document.

Certificate of Mailing
| hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with the

f attached Assignment, is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as

/ Express Mail EL 902514855US Post Office to Addressee in an envelope

L 1)/] ( ‘7 &/ addressed to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington,
W‘ DC 20231 on:

Lisa R, Hemph.u :; ; 2 . May 23, 2002 AVA Date
Da -

Sandra Stuart
40.00 0P
1475.00 OP

Mail To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarky,
Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.(J 20231 Total # of Pages Including This Cover Sheet: 8
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SCHEDULE A

GMI Holdings, Inc.
U.S. Trademarks and Applications

Registration
Mark (Apoticaton) N, e e
A and Design 739,676 10/23/62
Alliance 651,690 09/17/57
Alliance 530,699 09/12/50
Alliance 576,949 07/07/53
Alliance 686,851 10/20/59
Beast 1,373,456 12/03/85
Blue Max 1,568,143 11/28/89
The Builder’s Opener 1,648,021 06/18/91
Cryptar 955,629 03/20/73
Cryptar 1,777,067 06/15/93
Force Guard 74/485,584 02/02/94
(now Reg. 1,926,335)
G and Design 1,274,193 04/17/84
Gate Keeper 1,401,056 07/15/86
Genie 612,987 09/27/55
Genie 853,553 07/30/68
Genie 859,481 10/29/68
Genie 871,197 06/17/69
Genie 1,001,251 01/07/75
Genie 1,015,202 07/08/75
Genie 1,020,170 09/09/75
Genie 1,029,275 01/06/76
Genie 74/344,677 12/31/92
(now Reg. 1,803,679)
Genie 1,806,995 11/30/93
TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A

Page 2
Registration
Mark Registration (Application)

- (Application) No. Date

Genie 74/375,043 04/01/93
(now Reg. 1,855,079)

Genie 74/432,973 09/07/93
(now Reg. 1,926,179)

Genie 74/518,941 05/02/94
(now Reg. 1,889,760)

Genie Pro 1,326,751 03/26/85

Genie Switch 612,979 09/27/55

Genius 1,407,525 09/02/86

GMI 1,825,029 03/08/94

Gourmet Minute 1,517,057 12/20/88

Gripper 74/355,134 02/03/93

(Abandoned)

Handi VAC 1,822,415 02/22/94

Hercules 74/274,155 05/08/92
(now Reg. 1,850,231)

Jet-VAC 1,013,799 06/17/75

Leading The Way In Wireless 74/395,033 05/26/93
Technology (now Reg. 1,867,540)

Lift-A-Dor and Design 616,471 11/22/55

Magic-Chek 1,623,977 11/20/90

No-Lose Screws 74/416,347 07/22/93
(now Reg. 1,894,572)

Perfect Stop 1,768,667 05/04/93

Power Burst 1,648,501 06/18/91

Pro-Tech 1,639,950 04/02/91

Roto Brush 1,803,679 11/09/93

Safe-T-Beam 1,646,709 06/04/91

Safe-T-Clutch 1,709,198 08/18/92

Safe-T-Reverse 1,724,572 10/13/92

Safe-T-Stop 1,710,710 08/25/92

Sand-A-Way 1,843,473 07/05/94
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Mark

Sequensor
Sesame
Silent Steel
Stealth

Sure Foot

Sure Foot and Design

Sure Touch

Tenna-Rotor
Tenna Rotor
Trac-Drive
Vacaroo!

Watch Dog

DALLAS 1141973vl

Registration
(Application) No.

1,072,592
632,147
1,831,973
74/472,172

74/439,557
(now Reg. 1,845,501)

74/439,559
(now Reg. 1,846,629)

74/498,380
(now Reg. 1,877,504)

560,377
674,522
1,276,759
1,504,686
1,832,009

SCHEDULE A
Page 3

Registration
(Application)
Date

09/06/77
08/07/56
04/19/94
12/20/93
09/24/93

09/24/93

03/08/94

06/24/52
02/24/59
05/08/84
09/20/88
04/19/94
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This release (“Release”™) is executed by J.P. MORGAN CHASE & CO., formerly known
as CHEMICAL BANK, a corporation having its principal office in New York City, New York,
(“Releasor”) to and for the benefit of GMI Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal
offices located at 22790 Lake Park Boulevard, Alliance, Ohio 44601 (“Releasee™).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, including the satisfaction by Releasee of all the Obligations, as
such term is defined in the August 18, 1994 Security Agreement (“Security Agrezment”)
between Chemical Bank and Releasee; Releasor, on behalf of itself and as Collateral Agent
under the Security Agreement, hereby acknowledges and affirms the release of, and releases, the
security interests previously conveyed to it by Releasee in the Security Agreement and in the
related August 18, 1994 Security Agreement for U.S. Trademarks, in and to each of the United
States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the “Marks”) set forth on
Schedule A attached hereto, together with (i) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the
Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in the State of New York, on August 18, 1994, and on the
date hereof, or under other relevant law) and products of the Marks, (ii) the goodwill of the
business symbolized by the Marks and (iii) all causes of action, arising prior to August 18, 1994,
and prior to the date hereof, for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding

the same.
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0.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the |2

day of M% , 2002.

Bownd_
J.P. MORGAN CHASE & €0, formerly known as
CHEMICAL BANK, for itself and as
Collateral Agent

By: \")Mc_ k _ 6\5)/

PRINTED NAME: iam J. Caggiano
Title: Managing Director
2
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
SS.

N’ e’

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this ji day of , 2002, before me personally appeared William J.
Caggiano to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Managing
Director of J. P. Morgan Chase é’EOég-L formerly known as Chemical Bank, described herein and
which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the

authority granted by J. P. Morgan Chase%?’formerly known as Chemical Bank.

Sh.. (. <f§ 2

Notary Public

ELSA v GRIFFITH
Notary Pubiic, 310 o New York
No i mas 3119

Quaitien .a < o
Commission Expires Maaééi':/f)unty
0.2 & 3
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SCHEDULE A

GMI Holdings, Inc.
U.S. Trademarks and Applications

Registration
Mk (Avatieation) No. P Bt
A and Design 739,676 10/23/62
Alliance 651,690 09/17/57
Alliance 530,699 09/12/50
Alliance 576,949 07/07/53
Alliance 686,851 10/20/59
Beast 1,373,456 12/03/85
Blue Max 1,568,143 11/28/89
The Builder’s Opener 1,648,021 06/18/91
Cryptar 955,629 03/20/73
Cryptar 1,777,067 06/15/93
Force Guard 74/485,584 02/02/94
(now Reg. 1,926,335)
G and Design 1,274,193 04/17/84
Gate Keeper 1,401,056 07/15/86
Genie 612,987 09/27/55
Genie 853,553 07/30/68
Genie 859,481 10/29/68
Genie 871,197 06/17/69
Genie 1,001,251 01/07/75
Genie 1,015,202 07/08/75
Genie 1,020,170 09/09/75
Genie 1,029,275 01/06/76
Genie 74/344,677 12/31/92
(now Reg. 1,803,679)
Genie 1,806,995 11/30/93
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SCHEDULE A

Page 2
Registration
Merk (Apphcation No O e

Genie 74/375,043 04/01/93

(now Reg. 1,855,079)
Genie 74/432,973 09/07/93

(now Reg. 1,926,179)
Genie 74/518,941 05/02/94

(now Reg. 1,889,760)
Genie Pro 1,326,751 03/26/85
Genie Switch 612,979 09/27/55
Genius 1,407,525 09/02/86
GMI 1,825,029 03/08/94
Gourmet Minute 1,517,057 12/20/88
Gripper 74/355,134 02/03/93

(Abandoned)

Handi VAC 1,822,415 02/22/94
Hercules 74/274,155 05/08/92

(now Reg. 1,850,231)
Jet-VAC 1,013,799 06/17/75
Leading The Way In Wireless 74/395,033 05/26/93
Technology (now Reg. 1,867,540)
Lift-A-Dor and Design 616,471 11/22/55
Magic-Chek 1,623,977 11/20/90
No-Lose Screws 74/416,347 07/22/93

(now Reg. 1,894,572)
Perfect Stop 1,768,667 05/04/93
Power Burst 1,648,501 06/18/91
Pro-Tech 1,639,950 04/02/91
Roto Brush 1,803,679 11/09/93
Safe-T-Beam 1,646,709 06/04/91
Safe-T-Clutch 1,709,198 08/18/92
Safe-T-Reverse 1,724,572 10/13/92
Safe-T-Stop 1,710,710 08/25/92
Sand-A-Way 1,843,473 07/05/94
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Mark (Application) N,
Sequensor 1,072,592
Sesame 632,147
Silent Steel 1,831,973
Stealth 74/472,172
Sure Foot 74/439.557
(now Reg. 1,845,501)
Sure Foot and Design 74/439,559
(now Reg. 1,846,629)
Sure Touch 74/498,380
(now Reg. 1,877,504)
Tenna-Rotor 560,377
Tenna Rotor 674,522
Trac-Drive 1,276,759
Vacaroo! 1,504,686
Watch Dog 1,832,009
DALLAS 1141973v1
3

RECORDED: 05/24/2002

SCHEDULE A
Page 3

Registration
(Application)
Date

09/06/77
08/07/56
04/19/94
12/20/93
09/24/93

09/24/93

03/08/94

06/24/52
02/24/59
05/08/84
09/20/88
04/19/94
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